Overview
The F200 series is a versatile and rugged, high-
performance air velocity and air temperature sensor
with digital interface. Designed with conformal coated
electronics and sealed enclosure, the F200 is suitable
for demanding applications, including those in corrosive or alkaline environments. With its robust,
splash proof design, and UV tolerant construction, the F200 transducer is designed to handle a wide
range of product and process control air flow applications. The F200 is configured to order, with a

Degree Controls, Inc., a Nova Instruments company
        © 65300DS000-A02Covered under US patent 6,829,930
Part Number Format F200 - V - O
V = Velocity Profile
A = 0.15 to 1.0 m/s [30 to 200 fpm]
B = 0.5 to 10.0 m/s [100 to 2,000 fpm]
C = 1.0 to 20.0 m/s [200 to 4,000 fpm]
Temperature
Compensation
Range
Temperature Compensation Range: The F200 is a thermal airflow sensor; it is sensitive to changes in air
density and indicates velocity with reference to a set of standard conditions (21°C (70°F),
760mmHg (101.325kPa), and 0%RH). The F200 has been designed so that when used over the stated
temperature compensation range, the sensor indicates very close to actual air velocity and minimal
compensation is only required to account for changes in barometric pressure or altitude.
Velocity Range 0.15m/s to 20m/s (30 fpm to 4,000 fpm)
Operating Temperature 0°C to 60°C (32°F to 140°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 105°C (-40°F to 221°F)
Response Time 400ms
Relative Humidity (non-condensing) 5-95%
Supply Power Requirements 4.5 - 12 VDC, 35mA nominal
Air Velocity
Performance
Repeatability ±1% of reading (under identical conditions)
Air Velocity Range		     Air Velocity Accuracy*
0.15 to 1.0 m/s (30 to 200 fpm)	     ± (1% of reading + 0.05 m/s [10 fpm])
0.5 to 10 m/s (100 to 2,000 fpm) 	     ± (4% of reading + 0.10 m/s [20 fpm])
1.0 to 20 m/s (200 to 4,000 fpm)	     ± (5% of reading + 0.15 m/s [30 fpm])
*within compensation range
Resolution: 0.1°C
Specifications
Two bracket options are available
Digital Output
UART or I2C available for flow and
temperature information
Housing Construction UL94-V0
Wire Gauge
18 – 26 AWG
Max conductor 1.05mm
Max insulation 2.1mm
Environmental Protection
IP65 electronics, including conformal
coated sensing element
O = Output Configuration
1 = UART communication output
2 = I2C communication output
  •  For multi-sensor addressing, select I2C.
13mm